Philadelphia—Shamokin
EASTWARD SHAMOKIN DIVISION and Connections
5 EXPLANATICN OF REFERENCE s A
RR. STATIONS WEEKDAYS EXCEPT HOLIDAYS SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS Effective April 26, 1953
Miles \4 MARKS .
; Subject to Change
BUS BUS TRAIN BUS BUS A ‘ BUS 8US BUS - ) A BUS BUS BUS TRAIN BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS TRAIN BUS T e
8 | 4m2 BUS | BUS | 4760 4764 | BUS | BUS 2008 | 4753 4760 764 | 2020 A.M. time in light type.
P.M. time In heavy type.
ot o AM AW PM 2 P],.OO PM A P:{O z 1'2'10 DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME. All times shown herein
. hamokin....... . A eieieifierend]G B30F Laiil e ] 8.43]B 90.15]6G13.0018B 1.001C 4008 440 0.47|C 8.10|.......
4.0 Exoelsior............. £ 4 LB | e R T N T I e i PP 38 ©—Port Authority Bus Terminal, 41st St. and 8th Ave. are Daylight S;::?egm'l‘isn:t.‘ dasrl:lb'lt'ti'i;:: one hour for
7.8| #M¢. Carmel Junction = BonGR %—Buses depart and arrive at Union Bus Terminal,
M Canmel el aanpigp letundlimaa sl svael 5 | L L |G B s ; 13th & Filbert Sts., Philadelphia.
Bus Connections B 6.0 ISR TR N R Satirdav
8.9 Looust Gap........ i i kit el e bkt S R, S8 (ECEDT MR R, _aadaid SAAILY - N, | . . a—Stops only on notice to agent to take on passengers.
10.5| Looust Summit....... SRRl o et e TR T R R (SRR B [SROR Ry e T B R —_ —_ 3 Mondays to Saturdays only.
12.3| Looust Dale........ Feb St e SRe ] . e s el s afes | seecbo bocooparcecroiseinoc) cnnsen Joraneee —_ —_— % ¢ :
16.8] Qordon.......c.c00c0encs Pedo o Pusnen 9.13 6.17 b—B8tops on notice to Agent to take on passengers for
1“ a'hl::dlh """"""" 1 g 355 @11.20 3 g‘gau 1+30 g ggg E Eéé g 5920 g g:ég 0% ggg ;'gg B R - U S
21, Irardville............ o 9.12 4 : 430 = . . 9.23 ‘271@ 7.804....... : :
23'5| Mahanoy Plane. ... ... . e e W et g Yol oo Weains Lo pea nebdegl - v 9.28| ..ven i Fono 1 it T s d—Train leaves 10 minutes later on Saturdays.
24.3| Maiszeville..........c0n0.n 3 . 9:191....<.. $12.10 S 2410{S 2+=10|....... S 2L ... S 6"10(S 6410 9.30}1...5- $ 12.10 6.34|8 810})....... f—Stops only on signal or notice to Conductor or Bus .
ALET M Operator.
Sh ORI, iisia s weioh MBS civimac by fvns Lar gl b )R IR o e e B 800 ..., SR ) SREETH T o PR Xe 3G G e B .00(B 10.15 s L : AIKCT001. . s
Bus Conneciions { : . 9. 1 B 2 5.4 ; : : K 0081013512008 3. : 40 (K 6.00 (8 '8.00(..5000 g—Conneetion not available May 30, July 4 and Septem- R 'l S t
28,31 GHIDEItON, . o sve» 5o ans g . e ==l % i e i e . Hli; R al Way ys em
3‘3 g‘"{'ﬁ” c&g ----------- . - . : . . : . 9.30/B 10.30{311 30 |B 3.15|G 4.30|B 6.55| 6.43|a 7. e Y8 O s
. uck Mountain........... B 5 =M - ramsl Tl kel —F 4 3 3
gég %ut M;lﬁ.noy Junotion.... g io 4 607| roos u—=Stops on notice to Conductor
.85, P e T o 3 T e L i o e ety (S SR (SRS Sl (St ISSente! DR BINTeR PR BT R 0RO N I oy e e e - T 00 Real] BN Coed TR SRS W eei (50 A — . i
80.8| Tamaqua 058 Baei| 7.08 x—S8tops Baturd.ayt only t;o discharge passengers.
y—St%Ps on notice to ctor to let off p from
.0| Tamaqua T e O B S BCTRRE Rt MREe| pEimeRel BRRen sl b 00 R G EER S0) B 0 b b o | W RS IS, Sy fe sl 708151 1. jun. .t ew York, Philadelpbis snd Main Line points.
15.9| Pottaville. . T SR SR [ TR B TR P e P T TR by o (DO o S AR R (TN 10381 L vnvowly - hoseeslon Licoor v e (1514 haenir e 3 s—Checked baggage for Tamaqua and points beyond is
P D e
30.8| Tamaqua................ Ly .M 7.50 B 10.56 B 3.41/M 3.54[8 ¢.21 .[M 7.50 B 10.56 B 2.41(M 5.54(8 6.21 St s e e e e - e
...... Bouth a‘nmnqul (Bus).,... M 7.56 M 4.00 M 7.56 M 6.00 Reading (Depot) 6.11 P.M.
...... Zehners (Bus).......... L~ M 7.58 =2 e ~|M4.02 5 M 7.58 = ~ |M6.02 b HOLIDAYS—The term “Holidays” as used in this time-
45.0| Reynolds............. MI18.00 59a| 82 25 oS IM4.04| o2 e .|M 8.00 5gs 3s ol [MB.04| o2 table refers to New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, Inde-
------ Hecla (Bus).......... .IMB.07| E5TE| 32 «ETZ2MeN] 22 | 2 .M 8.07 aed| &2 23 [meal| 22 ndence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas
50.2| New Ringgold........ s mis.n| a8=% 57 o ZZ2 M4.15| 2% | =5 .M 8.11 A=s| 8= z2% IM6.16| 5o ay, or days celebrated as such.
...... MecKeansburg (Bus)....... .mis.15|  £E2 | @3 E3| 23 |M419| »2 g5 ‘Im 815 BE? 2 a3 Mely| »3
b4.4 i)lrelli:env(]i}lles ............. M b i S5 | Sg[Min| =2 53 M 8.21 2 E3=| Eg| e g (Med5| 22
...... olino UB) e cocovacosccs 3 i8.26 - -3 -3 X -] 2 % [-o-v-w 2 ¥ o0
80.9| Port Clinton. ............. - |M3830 e 3 2Imaz| £ Im 8303 5] ek s 92 Imez| £
...... Hamburg (Bus)........... M8.41)|, M 4.45 M8.41a M 6.45
TRAIN g TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN TRAIN |2 TRAIN TRAIN
2|5 8 10 12 2 |3 2008 2010 &
Pottsville................ 8.17 10.33 ~e800|....... £.80| 99953 7 e L 8.17 10.38} i 5. ¥ 8 T 6.80 |....5: Qg 5% .
59.9| Port Clinton........ ——18 —. 8%30]....... — L e — —l = — 2, £
63.9] HAmbUIE. ..uvoevnnnnearnnnes 8.43 |2 ol [ N senfi 7es1 8.48 T 8.98 1000 861 ] Tk 54
.4| Reading.... 9.08 X : 4%04]. . ... AT oo eveey 9 32| R 1 B N % 5 BB, o5 (7 w Modernized Streamlined Train
Reading (via Allentown) .Lv.|....... (EE T et L A P g e S el e -8 e by cpien o 1T Sl I SR Ol YOO nely SN Bla et | e i Teand S s ) B Deo e bR O 0N B e A r
New York— M ; /
OPort Authority Bus Term., Ar. - e e
Penna. Sta.(33rd & 7th Ave.)Ar. 13.15 8.301..
Liberty-Cortlandt 8t. . ..... Ar. 12.59 0.16] .
79.4| Reading........... Lv/g 80| o 1es| 413 amel 360 gaael 10543 8.00 0.13 BUT FOR—
80.1| Franklin 8t.. ‘IS 8.08 9.16 8.88 4415 4m18 12 6.22].. 8447| 10.67 ~ 8.03| 9.16 ®
97.7| Pottstown...... ... .= |%s838| 936 §.21| 4439 ¢#5 1% 545 9s10| 11.20% 8.26] 936 ® fast
106.2| Royersford (8pring City)... * [> 8.38 9.49 8.5 4453| 6°10]....... H 6.67|. 9423] 11.31|> 8.38| 9.49 kP lme a es
110.5| Phoenixville. ........... . 5|2 845 9.56 8.40| G40l smAf....... T 8.04|. 9431| 11.3¢12 8.45| 9.56 © friendly
121.0| Norristown (DeKalb 8t.).. * |5 8.59| 10.10 3.54 6420] 6%49|....... o 6.18 9447| 11.63|c 8.59| 10.10 ° thnt
135.3| Philadelphla(N. Broad 8t.) * [ 9.21| 10.31 4.16| ©%43| 6"13|B 5.53[* 6.39 10409| 12.18}* 9.21] 10.31 convenipn
138.2| Phiiadelphla (Read. Ter.). * |2 9.30| 10.40 4.24 5460| €®22/B 8*103 6.48 10418| 12.26|2 9.30| 10.40 ¢ dependable .
Philadelphia— = @ econcmical e A T
o S e b el e B B Gl ] e 5 B el et {ELLN TP e e 97 5 e P Shamokin D
North Broad Street.... * L BT, WO L... |... k.. |ak. 5 Jestatatatinss Jantrom) T santilaat® .- {4 ... A T R R A T e R R R R R TR R T SERVICE— IVISIon
New York—
Liberty-Cortlandt St.. .Ar.| 11%401{....... 8.0855..3... RBBL .o vistiiisn i dosmmmloniasnes e oasase hasshioas Mas coios e L S | e —————— R ECKRRY IR R0 ot 8 P Ay AR KSR )
8P A A5
EXPLANATION OF BUS CONNECTIONS 4 ﬁlf /&PRESS HAN!
B—Reading Transportation Co. Bus via Allentown. C—Reading Transportation Co. Bus tq or from Pottsville. D—Reading Transportation Co. Bus to Mt. Carmel Jot. G—Schuylkill Transit Bus to Pottsville via Shenandoah- | L etes
(Passengers skould purchazs rasl tickets at Pottsville.) H—S8chuylkill Transit Bus to Pottsville via Maiseville. (Passengers should purchase rasl tickets at Pottsville.) K—S8chuylkill Transit Bus to Maiseville
(Passengers should pay rail fare on train at Maizeville.) L—Lehigh Valley Transportation Co. Bus via Allentown. (Railroad tickets will not be honored on this bus.) M—Reading Transportation Co. Bus to Hamburg.
S—=8chuylkill Transit Bus to Pottaville. (Passengers should purchase rail tickets at Pottsrille.) V—Somerset Bus Co., Inc. between Allentownand New York, X—Royal Blue Coaches, Inc. between Allentown and New York. Toleo (100-4) 2nd Ed. Ct, (6-5-53) Printed In U.8.A.
]
WESTWARD SHAMOKIN DIVISION and Connectlons GENERAL INFORMATION
WEEKDAYS EXCEPT HOLIDAYS SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS This Time Table shows the times at which trains and
buses are expected to arrive and depart from the several sta-
tions, but it is not guaranteed, and although every care is taken
New York=— AM AM M AM PM to keep the Time Table correct, this Company does not hold
Liberty-Cortlandt St..... PR S | oy DRy et ks 6 45 il S Sl s S BT LR SRR B s O IR ST DL LU S SR R I B0 B AR B i ORI 3 e s itself responsible for possible errors, or for delay or inconven-
Philadelphia— ience resulting from failure to make connections advertised
North Broad Street...... (< e N L R | i N A Rt Sl At e W P B B T e O Mo i ook s A I Ry R AT S hereir,
Reading Terminal....... S RS T ) e | 9.00 0t T o R o ki (i o SOUEEN 3 4 S 5 e B i e s e (B e e e o A % PRI [ Srrwroy LR S TOT T S ey Ticket Offices at all important railroad stations are open
a A\ 4 before ft\lzlltl: departure of passenger trains, ?nd passengers are
RR. STATIONS TRAN | TRAIN | BUS | TRA | TRAN | BUS | TRAN | BUS | TRAN | TRAIN | TRAIN| TRAIN | 8US | TRAIN TRAN R e e e e B
S = g a B L " # o Baggage and Pullman Reservations. Arrangements
AM AM AM PM M PM AM N may be made at stations for Pullman Reservations and checking
0] Ehlladelnhia (Read. Ter.). .. Ly 3%20 7.01 d9.40 | 5 1.00 7.35 (<1000 7.01f 830 1.00 .001.. of baggage to destination.
3.9| Phlladelphla (N. Broad Bt.). 3827 7.08 d9.47 g 1.07 7.41 ;10.07 7.07 8.37 1.07 B, v Baggage Service for Bus Patrons. Baggage Service is
17.3| Norristown (DeKalb 8t.) % 4511 7.34 d10.10 | 5 1.30 8.04]|510.30 7.33 9.00 1.30 .. .30 rendered for the convenience of bus patrons, but the Company
27.7| Phoenixville....... o 432 7.49 10.25 | = 1.4 8.18 510.43 7.47 0.14 1.44]. 43 does not assume responsibility for loss of or damage to baggage
22.0| Royersford (Bpring Ci . 4942 7.57 10.33 ? 1.51 8.25 | £10.60 7.54 9.21 1.61f . .60 R L 5 due to any cause. Hand baggage limited to 60 pounds per pas-
40.5| Pottstown......... & 5%07 8.11 10.46 | © 2.03 8.37 | ©11.02 8.07 9.34 2.03| . .02 Modernized Streamlined Train senger will be carned free. Trunks will not be accepted on buses.
88.1| Franklin 8t - 5249 8.38 1112192 339 9.00 ':11.26 8.82 9.59 2.27] . .26 Adjustment of Fares. In the event of any disagreement
83.8| Reading.. Ar 5852 8.41 11.15 E 3.30 9.03 Ellzg 8.35 10.02 3.30|. .29 with the Conductor or Bus Operator relative to tioket condi-
P iu Smpe— sy tio:]las. pgvi]eges auci:wel?x's eto., puasendgerfshould ay Ag’ontzuowr
o— or Bus Operator, take his receipt, and refer case for adjustment
Penna. Sta. (33rd & 7th Ave.).Ly. (8- 2 EPTORPRI EPPIRT IR IETTTrret BN ¥ RPPPPPTY RYTTPERN IFPPPPPN PPIORIN REPEPRRR] IRRRRRRTSY PPPPPRRN REFETIEN RRPTTr SYMBOL OF to the General Passenger Agez?t of line issuing ticket who will
Liberty-Cortland¢ Bt.... ..... % | ..o | oo | | e, sesccee promptly refund any overcharge. The Conductor or Bus Oper-
OPortAuthosity BusTerm i Sxlt s 5ot 5o a0) -ovae.. | V8AB | - 1. 0775 00 RIAS] “ U PO 0 ] el Loee dF) S L SLTCPVOBIASE . OL S PR FTA 0] SLUC S ARSI R ;m;ﬁu “‘ind‘l’,"fm“’y potger i!;;‘mh mm’ but is governed
— - y rules which he is not authorized to change.
Reading (Via Allentown)....Ar| ...... sl Bk 3 T L [ e B e e (e [ oo N o o 0 e o el o o SR [P 190 vt COI i |f0rt and Pleasure Tedemptioe of Fieketis” Tickets' ahuasdun Sariy eda
B B R e g e L G e G G P« 11.29 8.8 8.37 will be redeemed under tariff regulations at proper value.
75.3| Hamburg T ERE TN e Y e 11.54 2.68 9.00
M P Clnbol. . cvoevccrsccne GRS L R b B 11.59 Eets 9.06 AIR-CONDITIONED SERVICE
26| Pottsville...... ... 000 . i 1229 8.30 9.33 3 3
» S e | — | — Ride this modern train between - Air-conditioned cars are available on certain express trains
z = BUS BUS BUS :ind eavhile e'ver{heﬂq;th tvmll be madede :g proviide this air-oong-
SRRt O aedS i i . . . oned service the right is reserv. employ non-air condi-
g Sl m 2‘1)?, l’:’lll gfi\i Philadelphia and Shamokin tioned cars as necessitated by volume of traffic or emergencies.
z . s M 3.16 M 918
< A
L s M 8.20 M 9.23
Z . 8. M 3.26 M 9.29
Z - - g s NOTE—BUS SERVICE
§ e m :g m 333 Where buses do not directly serve railroad sta- THROUGH CAR EQUIPMENT
«- ? : tions at places shown, they stop at nearby points on
M 9. .
5 . m :gg v ggg he Hihiwhyh Bod sqnente Soled (o0 Fodciflantipe Reclining Chalr Car Service without additional cost
; and intermediate service. Under local restrictions
-0| Pottavllile...... o R R R i L e e R [ R O R R e el § 5~ 3 f ot F e passengers will not be carried whose journey is WESTWARD
15.0| Tamaqua......... O T B n el ERRACOAES EIENESONE (35 SO B BT W ey ¢ [P i e PO B B B P 8 e T e e SR (R G IR 1 T S R | R i3 Twithin ths followi F
e i ety e ek Bt s Train No. 91—Reclining Chair Car to Pottaville.
98.4| Tamaqua....... B e 7.43 Easton—Allentown Conghanl stpmille.
163.0| Barnesville........ oo u 7.52 Mahanoy City—Ashland Train No. 2003-2019—Reclining Chair Car to Shamokins
103.7| East Mahanoy Junotion...... = Ashianti—M¢: Carmal Coach to Shamokin.
g R TR 1 e P i 3 . ! Trains Nos. 7 (except Sundays)—11 (daily).
113.0| Gilberton...............o .. u 814 S ouE TR na e DS S ted Tiom iDoia e “THE SCHUYLKILL”—Reclining Chair Cars and
113.9| Maiseville........cv0vunnnn. 8.16 in one sone to points in another. Grill Car to Pottaville.
Rageias Swaousty sad spgnd &ip callaged Galcs Trains Nos. 97—“KING COAL" Parlor-Diner to Pottsville:
Shenandesh. ... ..ocnv. { * g;gg valid for transportation on the Reading Railway and 2097 Reclining Chair Cars to Shamokin.
38, be sciod 68 Digmbet e coprempiigiag bolpts Trains Nos. 9-2009—Reclining Chair Car to Pottaville.
114.7| Mahanoy Plane......... cva’ 8.19 except as noted. Coach to Pottsville.
116.8| Girardville.......... 8.24
g:: aumnnd & ss ggg
g ordon. ... s EASTWARD
125.9| Loeust Dale... u 8.4 .
127.7| Looust Bummi —_— Trains Nos. 2 (daily)—10 (except Sundays).
129.2| Loocust Gap...... u 8.50 PASSENGER TRAFFIC REPRESENTATIVES iyl “THE SCHUYLKILL”—Reclining Chair Cars and
130.4| Mt. Carmel Junction 8.62 GrillCas from Pottsville:
E. D. OSTERHOUT, Passenger Traffic Manager v LE . 3
Mt C-crmol.._ ............ { IA‘r 8 ggg W. DWIGHT D. PRINCE, Train No; 92—Reclining Chair Car from Pottaville.
box ic'x i ; Gensral Passenger Agent e Klit;u;l;;:-omnl’oltiu'vﬂle. Tauil o .
134.3] Bxotlalor. .. . .c.ccccconnesse Lwd sl s as Foaiteah sl iias | s AP ER S — s o= Bl iieobe sl vl peic o sb wd e ke o ofesia e s g v e Lo v ans i penis st} + o denserfuraadve - By Reading T Inal, Philadelphla 7, Pa. Train Nos. 6—* L” Reclining Chair Cars from SBhamokin.
18 S NAMOKIN . s« oo e e il ¢z | 87830 | € i | ¢ iar | B7a6| o6 |Bi0isolcuneal NI i:00| 8820/ ¢ 4ar| B 7ia8|  egs|@idisoleiomr Vil s el sl and 2008 Parlor-Diner from Pottsville;
e ——— Trains Nos. 12—Reclining Chair Car f ille.
EXPLANATION OF BUS CONNECTIONS b Y o < g e
B—Reading Transportation Co. Bus via Allentown. C—Reading Transportation Co. Bus from Pottsville. D—Reading Transportation Co. Bus from Mt. Carmel Jot. G—S8chuylkill Transit Bus from Pottasville J. M. ROLIN, Division Passenger Agent SR . 4
via Shennnl:ioth. (Passengers should pay cash fare on Bus.) = H—%%huylkill Transit Bus from Pottaville via Maizeville. (Passengers should pay cash fare on Buas.) K—8cbuylkil! Transit Bus from Maiseville. Reading, Pa. Phone 6-2297 Train No. 2020'2%3“5&*3331 ChménCu from Bhamokin.
(Passengers should pay cash fare on Bus.) L—Lehigh Valley Transportation Co. Bus via Allentown. (Raslroad tickets will not be honored on this bus.) M—Reading Transportation Co. Bus from Hamburg. oxin.
S—=8chuylkill Transit Bus from Pottsville. (Passengers should pay cash fare on Bus.) V—Somerset Bus Co., Inc. between New York and Allentown. X—Royal Blue Coaches, Inc. between New York and Allentown.




